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& *"f‘ f\\' Déértment of
e ewite  Environmental Protection

O/ 0069

Lawton Chiles
Governor

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 24, 1996

Mr. Theodore J. Ahneman
President

Acacia Serives, Inc.
13401 U.S. Highway #1
Sebastian, Florida 32958

Dear Mr. Ahneman:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office )

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincere}y,
[/)

/7Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Alr Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Acacla Services  Lnc ,
2. Site Name (For example, plant Eme or number):
ba Clagssilc Cleonery

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 38t0(928%

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: | 401  UOS o l =

ciy:Se bos \\'\OJ“ County: T_inAten Fer ZipCode: 327 S8

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: |, ecdore J. AhnSman | Pres.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: *
Street Address: |2 40 |+ O3S0 twy I -
City: S<b asdromn County: TnA\eun g\\)er Zip Code: 3 2958

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (SGI)5HET- 5514 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Horin
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Facility Information

ﬁ’.@) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit LT L e R
(1) w/ ref. condenser 25 tNov. %2 s wioxs Atk 125 phov A

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ (©6, B ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

nen Existing small area source | New small area source |Z§ ]
ool .
e Existing large area source | | New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [X]

New large area source '
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt QS ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

DL KKK

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



‘ . \ .

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

|>< | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Ag , T3, 1R6
S

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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9. Nameand litle ot Facility Contact (For exampls; plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

Zip Code:

City: County:
11. Facilitv Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: (

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Acacia Services _I-V’LC.

1

2. Site Name (For example, plant Qfme or number):
dba. Qg ssic cleoners

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 98i0ig9284%

4. Facility Location: q&
Street Address: | ™ 4O 1 US troe 1

City: Se Jpos on County: L_inAten Fiv er Zip Code: SB2UA5S8

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: |, epdere o . ANnSmanm | Pres.,

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: -
Street Address: {2 40 | * OS5, thwy I ) |
City: S<b as fk"\&h County: TnA\Gun _P‘\\) “r  ZipCode: 3 2958

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (&&l) 5HE9- 5514~ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

P
s 2 6 199
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Facility Information
1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
.. Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID -|Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! © #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

A
Dry-to-Dry Unit o _ M\:’"
(1) w/ ref. condenser 23 thov. TS pioy Atk fos -~ Sl

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

IDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

(©6,. B ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) :

Existing small area source ] New small area source IZ g }
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) -

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [X]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt Q g |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required tobe kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

KLL KKK

;
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.~

X

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
, this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Avg . T3, /%6

Date 3
Neov. 24, tF76

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 21, 2001

Mr. Theodore J. Ahneman
Classic Cleaners

13401 US Hwy 1
Sebastian, Florida 32958

Dear Mr. Ahneman:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 18.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Classic Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0610069). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate as a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit,
then your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to
be processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

@g,uéc/@&,u/ﬂw

andra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/

Enclosure

cc: Mr. John Turner, Central District . .
“More Protection, Less Process

Printed on recycled paper.



(" Clacsie Cleaners )

Dry Cleaning, Alterations and Shoe Repair
PRESENT THIS CARD FOR 10% DISCOUNT
(For Dry Cleaning Only)

Quality Cleaning At Reasonabie Prices

1851 Palm Bay Rd. #2 218 Eau Gallie Blvd.
Palm Bay, FL 32905 Indian Har. Beh., FL 32937
Qon 725-0745 (407) 779-11 y
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &f COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION (.|

awrs m#: (261 006X pATE: H/?,I/‘flp TMEINX: 30 TovME out:_3.0D
raciurry Name: _({zoaic. C/%D% .
FACILITY LOCATION: __ [ 34/l (1S N&)b\ /
‘jgggfﬁm f”( 372@52)

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) '

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 X
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. ‘Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source ' a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr |
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ﬁ'{ aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification: |
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /J( > gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? %Y aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3‘1 aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ’ KY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at B
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 2@"!' aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Yy anN %I/A
“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' “
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? EY aN
2..Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? hY ‘aN aNva
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the -

condenser upon opening the door? \gY aN anN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? KY UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ,

condenser exceeded 45°F? M anN
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'eriod and after ‘

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? yY anN

20f 4 Revised 10/28/96



6

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ‘

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is yefiting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

than 100 ppm?

Is the perc concentration equal to or 1

Assured that the sampling port on carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least §.duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duCt diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and doya§tream from no other inlet?

. Equipped trapsfer machines (dryefs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
conden
. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Ny

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y N
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y OGN
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; yY aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN
Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading ins!rvument: only) ay anN &{/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ady ON
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ \gY UN
Maintained deviation reports? ay aN
Problem corrected? _ ay ON
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ’ bY 0N ONA

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , \ ]

‘ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? %Y aN

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

oY XN

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

a
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? (E _t’ -A”

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay ON Muck cookers ay 0N
Door gaskets and seating ay ON Stills ay aN
Filter gaskets and seating ay AN Exhaust dampers ay aN
Pumps Oy 0ON Diverter valves Oy ON
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN Cartridge filter housings QY 0N
Water separators ay N

__Theodope_ Ahnemaw

t~ame of Responsible Official

Skl Schoeiden i

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
: Wy
g&e&&, M)\) /9 7
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENE RMIT

A~
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FO% % v
- e
/ - "TAIRS ID 0610069 9 = T
' ACACIA SERVICES INC ' z o i

! THEODORE J AHNEMAN , - w
| 13401 US HWY #1 | 5 % <

. SEBASTIAN FL 32958 i 5 &
| z g % rm
S e e e E w,

Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: J andadl Y {\ 1997 TO Dea bﬁj‘ = 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. BIvYES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7 heodore /. Ahnemaan L&im@muwkaw Feb (&,(998

Name (Please Print) Sign%qé, Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

racmmy NavE: | CA AR tC QLC%N EEs pate: 5-19-9¢&
FACILITY LocaTION: (B 4OV U S H&u’;{ (  Sepastan, 32858

Annual Reporting Period: Mas C/\/\ : 19 77 TO Mﬂ\&t}\ 19%
v

)
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEPRule

)
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. EXES RQQ\TO e
e
. ' ' %- ; -
IENO, complete the following: ®=
| ¢z B
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period st%ea}gbox@.’
. 2
2
Exact period of non<ompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliancs:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non~<ompliance: from t0

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on informan’oﬁ and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry faciljies dx 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

| .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICLaL: ¢ HeodorS & Ahneman (-8

Name (Please Print) Signatur\_J ~ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagel_of_L.
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INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
¢ OC[006 9
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_|

\/ RE-INSPEC}I'IONJ’ D

TIME IN: [1!/5 = mEout_ R0 smsms 0610069 ’
TYPE OF FACILITY: &u “Uegaans
FACILITY NA) E_@MM .....
FACILITY LOCATION: 1390 ity US4  Sehushan I . 2)953

ronseLz ormcneL_ 74 Hangman PEONE NMEER: I~ OET 551+

f S;/__F Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspecton, the faciiizy is found o te in
compliance with DE= Xuis §2-213.300, Florida Adminisirative Code (F.AC.).

Based on the resuits of the compliance reguirements evaluated during this inspecion, the following complizacs
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ‘ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

®
% w
¢ 2
2o -
(o) -
¥z 2 &
.
2% %
o =
e O
o
i ;
i
i
COMMENTS:
- - ~ -~ .
a{/aald’\j (S Ln Comphdince -
The Annual Compiiances Cariifictisn form has been properiy casiified and subrninted to the inspecicr. -;\MO(—l
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ &/7 9
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: jﬂ’@ A @ R ESH]
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: /,)/j? §93-3335
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS Plooli?
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT / ' ’

' A
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST (‘B
< A
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL S COMPLAINTDISCOVERY %, O -399 <¢ Pr
Q /
RE-INSPECTION Q €% L
%40 2 \
%% D, <
2 &

AIRSID#:QQ/_QM__ DATE: élﬁ?ﬁﬁ TMED: //+25  TOME oUT:
FACILITY NAME: QMSSP cleanors (lhd,iam Rivee (o Y )
FacILITY LocaTion: [ 2AS)  fhoy US 1

Sebistian, Fr.  3095%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (ed A h e, tan PHONE: ‘5&5/ - 5 89~ 5504

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

—_

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to starup

a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION [
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Qa 2. New smalil area source a
dry-to-<dry only, x < 140 galyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr v
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr X/ﬂ i /9 ?7{ H
(construc:ed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) /}7%( f?)’ﬂfahz/
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr dry-to~dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt both typgs, 140 < x £ 1,300 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
s. This is a correct facility classification lp’/ aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate ciassification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total q d% of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /D __ gallons.
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| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | | | d

Is the responsiblie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) ™
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious comaineri?g, M/YKW( Qy OGN 1A
2. Examining the conminers for leakage? P ay GN TA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? B\é{ awn
4. Draining cartridge fiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? M av awa
5. Maintaining solveat-io-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorper

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy awn 1A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |J

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Cardon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow). ﬁ

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxss)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y ON

2

. Equipped dry-to-drr machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? W{ ON ONA

(93]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Nbf @%.J_W ay @é anNv/A

4. Measured and recarded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-weekly basis? X/Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusied the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceaded 45°F? Y\‘O’\' a W@V?'CMW ay DNXN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had besa completely charged? M aN
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B. Has the responsibie official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhal

temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-io-dry, reclaimer, and dryer

. Maintained starrup/shutdown/malfunction pian?

~)

. Mainuained deviation reports?
Problem correczed?

8. Maintained compliance pian, if applicable?

e

3of5

My

awN

Qy axN ;m/,x
ay anAa

achines on a weekly basis? Qy OGN
2. Measured and recorded the washer e temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weskiy? ay anN an/a
Is the temperature differential equal to ot\greater than 20° F? ay ON aN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in thé\gxhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle whiie the machine 1\yenting to the adsorver,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsoroer? ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay QN an/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for m ing
perc concentratons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bead\¢ontracdon
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractiqp,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy OGN Qwa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN aNva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON Ow/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the respoasible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? MY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? [}5\/]’\6 M&W it bq‘{ aN
3. Maintained leak derection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; o \lec Y N Aua
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repair w/inq days Acr
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reczipt? ay aN )&N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading inm-umznu} Qy anN %\T/ A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN M/A
6
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By

HPA_R’I‘ VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|»

(93]

1.

2

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ..
Has the facility maintained a leak log?

. Does the responsible offical check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connecdons, fittings,

couplings, and valves Ay ON AN/
Door gaskets and seating Y AN QN/A
Filter gaske:s and seating Y ON QN/A
Pumps : Y ON an/a
Solvent tanks and containers al AN an/a
Water separators ay anN an/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) |

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading inswumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)? ay awn

MDN
éxé aN

Muck cookers gt on ana
Sills Oy ON An/a
Exhaust dampers %L QN QN/A
Diverter valves aly an aN/a

Cartridge filter housings C]t{ aN aN/a

e
/2/

SO(M. EEM

40f5

3)9/98

Date of Inspecton

Sid

Approximﬁte Date of Next Inspection
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[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ER

hisddois waste wn pan P yes
Tyl yes
Pam oy mashunl 2 yeS
h@\s 2end NaSte ma b
By coondels. e
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/

b
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
¥ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @L COMPLAINT/DISCO

RE-INSPECTION a

As#:_06[0064  pate:_~¢~F9  TIMEIN: [“Q/() 1tk out: 7/ /80

¢
FACILITY NAME: _Clessjc ([eantrsg %, % <i>b

~ \L@OO Y k
FACILITY LOCATION: _[ 3%y | ku vs 1 CHEN P

Sobasbiea o 32959 %% 2 O
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Tégf Ahn L inen PHONE: “&1'53/? -{5/Y

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION | H

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION , < I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small arca source é(
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yt both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
-3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galiyT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ymcted on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Y aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a “facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 9 5 gallons.
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|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

(V%)

1.
2.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON A
Oy ON_Rp/A

ay ON Hava

“PA.RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(93]

In Part II-A:

2.

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? }I}’ N

h

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy anN QU/A

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been chiecked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? i % ON

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ;'enﬁng system? JY ON ON/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ﬁlﬂ ON/A
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1.

B. Has the responsible ofﬁcxal of an cxlstmg large or new large area source also:

N\
Meadsured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-10=dwy, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : ay

aN

2. Measured and recordedthe washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON OnNa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration imthe exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine‘isyenting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ONA
Is the perc concentration equatl to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN On/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of anv bend, contractign,
or expansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay aN aNa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ONA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS }!
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) -
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased"h ﬂA ? vPNi H FZ\X f htm 1214' 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthly. averages of perc consumption? 5/,;:« lw w £ vse Ld/%” anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followmg
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; /\0 /gdhs ‘ ay ON /ﬁN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay ON A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) 0OY ON &\I/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON GRvA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Py an
7. Maintained deviation reports? : }mf aN an/A
Problem corrected? ay ON GIvA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN ‘EQN/A
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HPART‘ VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . w :

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an ?r
inspection? = Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' A ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, !
Y

couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating (b%/ ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A -
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps grY aN aNva Diverter valves gY ON Ow/A
Solvent tanks and containers [éY aN anN/a Cartnidge filter housings W{Y ON OwAa
Water separators MY ON aN/a |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condense'd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) -

7&40 S\D B

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  AY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly_‘basis? ay awn |
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

fﬁn//d// [/um/nné am 7‘6’*?7

Inspector s Name (Pl e Print) Date of Inspection
W/[ Z% | /- 2005
Inspector’s Sléﬂature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |:| RE-INSPECTION D

TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS 1D#: OM 0069

TYPE OF FACILITY: Qrv cleantr
FACILITY NAME: “ggq ¢ - Cleant/ .5 . DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION:__ 1 3 Yy | VS Hey s

$2has 0"‘/61/21 rL/

RESP?NSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Ted AL afNdl() PHONE NUMBER:_5(; /- § 49~ 5’5/9

[9/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
1 N é&nq ﬁ//dﬂfﬁ
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. . YES@/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /- 2900

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: RC{/} v/jﬁ{// Ll//) f) I /)@ Aﬁm

(Please Prmt)
ONE NUMBER:_ 73~ 333 b1
PageLof_’_. Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




T ARSI 0610069 Revised 09/15/97

. . DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT P(W
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _Clagsic  Cleantrs DATE: Z’?’fq
FACILITY LoCaTION: (3 44[ U5 Hury 1

Sebastrun, FL 32458

Annual Reporting Period: Tuly, : 1999 1O Tuly 1999
7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A-C.), during the period covered by this statement. &YES Uvo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continucus compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from 0

- Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

" Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethviene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to 4, cilities or 1,800 gallons per year for.transfer or
combination facilities. ' .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7 b ec doresy Ahneman 7-8-29

Name (Please Print) Si@ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page 1 of l . . ot
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ARMS UPDATED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

" TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COI\IPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

DATE 2-7%7
sy_7ZC

¢

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [
RE-INSPECTION Q .
Amrsms 0610069 paTe: 194’77 TIME IN: _| ! 20 p4_ TDME OUT: 2 . 200

FACILITY NAME: _ € [¢557 ¢ Cleantss

FACILITY LOCATION: 1349l US H:vy/

Se bistian, L 32458

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

responstBLE oxFrciaL: T e 4 /mfmqm rEONE:_ $6 /- $87-55/Y
7
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
.S
— la i
|PART I: NOTIFICATION E N H
(check appropriate box) FZ-EO o
[o 2 A
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup S% = 2 Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit vz = ]
N __ %‘3% 2
A ]
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION & |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al . .
1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small arca source ji

dry-to-~dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiT
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both ypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay N {JCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility w allons. '
. au_was_@g on 50
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(e 4

HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2.

(93

W

"I Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy aN KA

Oy oN #va

Ay an
&y an owa

ay anN {;LN/A

————

| PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

1

2.

(93

[

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(compicte A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor x.'enLing system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monjtoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifving that the coolant had been completely charged?

2 on
#y on ava

Ay an awa
A an
Yy an ava

Ay ov

20f5
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L)

B.

1.

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wesk

N

Has the respounsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?-

at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting tg
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

adsorber,

Is the perc concentration equal to or less th

. Assured that the sampling port on thegedtbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and dowastream from no othér inlet?

ay anN _—

N ON/A
Oy ON On/A

ay aN Ownva 7
Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON OwaA

Oy ON OnN/A

6.--Routed airflow to ths carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - 0Oy OGN aNa
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? aQy anN 1

2

~1

-~
2.

w

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

)
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

_)éyoN

ay ON @N/A

ay aN #vA
ay ON G/A
ay ON §/A

Qy anN §&va
Oy aN $tva
ay anN 9NlA

Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1

inspection? =,
2. Has the facility maintained a leak Jog?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .

" Hose connections, fittings,
couplipgs, and valves ‘ﬂé’ ON OnN/a
Door gaskets and seating ﬂ{/ ‘CIN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY ON ON/A
Pumps )’X'X ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers /ﬁy ON aNv/a

Water separators ﬁY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) o
Halogen leak detector /‘é
Xf using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - AN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? . QY UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly)basis? ay OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

P=S N
Yy OnN

Muck cookers )éy aN QN/A
Stills ¥y oN ona
Exhaust dampers ABY ON ON/A l
Diverter valves XY ON On/Aa

Cartridge filter housings MY ON ON/A

[L-%5-79

| Kﬂn/‘/@/‘/ ((/,mfm/mm

Inspector’s Name (Pleas? Print)

ki A
Date of Inspection

[1-2000

Inspector’s Signaﬁre

40f5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TRS IDE: Revised 09/15/97

06(0061_, | .
1 % CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ,p(C("/
e ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM '

N

racaTy NavE: ([as570 C/WMU DATE: [2-¥ -%

racrTy Location: 1 3%] U5 #, |

Sebestun, £L 3)95¢

Arnnual Reporting Period: ?[léc ember : 1994 10 _pPlcembtr 19 79

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility bas remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statemeant. EYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliancs:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during.the repordng period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate complizince:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguirv, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annuglconsumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 ga//ons per yearfor dry~to dfy faxilities or X,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /[ heoc? o re,e./ AD} 0 eman Q’“&w 1z~ 899
Name (Please Print) Sigmamurg Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsmle official to use t}us form. '

E Page., - of
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5620360 ACACIA SERVICES, INC. 084  FO69GSS

CLASSIC CLEANERS FO3214

13401 4.5, ¢ 085037

SEBASIIAN, FL 32958 F097115

F1:2249

FO00452

FO08000

FU20394

£03547)

FO42524

3 043914
! ' FO5}453
; ' F070229

M \.?Q,E/L/Q_ AN

12/68/99  {18v008) PHENIX SUBPLY £3. - TAnAA
’ CUSTOMER PEZR( 32LES REGQAT

CUSTE  SHIPPING ADORESS TMVQTGES DATE

03{23/9¢ 1300011

64/06/94
09/13/98
01/18/97
06/08(97
10/11/97

12/22/97

04)20/98
09/23/%8
12/02498
12/16/98
03/03/99

09/13/99

thrgugh (3/9/99

PPLY COMPANY
PliEninﬁi?J  EAST BLVD

MP
‘eegﬁaﬂPﬁu
(318

[REIN SR AN 1Ll ]

phge.

DESCRIPTION

PERC *DQWRER®

TOTAL GALLONS:

aTyY

25.3
5.4
25.2
25.2
25.3

25,0
25,0
23.0
25,0

25,0

269
23,0
25.0

3204

UK

6L
6L
6L
6L
bl
Gl

«

b
&L
Gt
18
6L
6L
6L

PuGE B

WW Y Xan ch 1#9¢



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN: |30 P TIME OUT:_ Y opn ARS 10#:_ 06/ D0 67

TYPE OF FACILITY: ﬂ/»/ Cltyn: ,44

FACILITY NAME:  ([ps¢6ic ( Ifm ers DATE: N~¥9~7 9

FACILITY LOCATION: _[34p | (4., v Us 1

4—(644 tr d#y FL 329459

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 'Tcd A h,.pma " PHONE NUMBER: 4 ¢/~ 949 -55 /)Y

‘\% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

I n [amp/mm{

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ,')_,- 2000

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: f[/ﬂ//{ﬂ[/ /,;/[)n 4] ,/)) /!ﬂm

(Plc"nse Prmt

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUREM ﬁ?/ PHONE NUMBER:_{ 407 3-

Page / of Z /“ Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

—
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ARMS UPDATED
: _ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ' ;
- ; ‘ | DATE_{J- -0
TYPE OF INSPECTION

ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) ja’\ CO\/IPLAINT/DISCOVE},K%(FI) ) @ {

RE-INSPECTION (FUI) U ——

AIRS ID#: ([ 00 (9 pate: [U- 2,3-'00 TIMEIN: 2100 TIMEOUT::! 3¢ g G
FaciLity Name: _( [pSSe  Cleantr s
FACILITY LOCATION: _| 3 40| USH.., ¥ 1.
Selas frga fL 3 )_Q{g
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : T(’a( H Ajg fmav) _prone: SGf- $89-55 1 c,/i

CONTACT NAME: ' | PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION " |
(check appropriate box) ' ' . Facility Compliance Status:  IN ;(
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q (ARMS Data) | MNC 0O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q SNC O

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION . | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

U No notification form
(check appropriate box)

O Drop store/out of business/petroleum’

A, : .
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source : ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr _ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr '
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
‘ o9
3. Existing large area source - Q 4. New large area source QO = L
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr 902 95
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr = .
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr LAY
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~(constructed on or after 12/9/91) wo 3
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁ?‘ - ON OCan not determine ® % =
. 7oz
If no, please check the appropriate classification: 3
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above .
Q - facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit .
B.

The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cléaning
facility was gallons.

1 of 5 . Revised 07/28/0_0



N PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . _ ||

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? | ay awN ﬂf\/A
2. Exarhining the containers for leakage? Qy aN_ EZN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' /@’Y anN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5[’, qdfsl/ o ay ON m/A

5. Mamtammo solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
L beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON }Zﬁ/A ’
| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

— —

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the macbine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped with a refnoerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . /6\' ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? /6\' aN anN/A

3, Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve S0 alrflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ,Z]/Y 0N ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? - ;Yy N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equlpment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the 1
condenser exceeded 45°F7 ‘ ﬁY ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after / ' I
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y "ON

2 of5 : Revised 07/28/0G -



6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? - UN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? UN/A-

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream w.
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting e adsorber,

if machinés are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON Uwa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less t Ay ON ON/A

Assured that the sampling port on thecérbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duCt diameters downstream of any bend, contraciion,

or expansion; is at least 2 duef diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and dowmstream from no other inlet? -y ON QN/a

Equipped tragsfér machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condens ils? : : Oy ON On/A

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' ay ON an/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

N o s

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - /EfIY anN
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? _ )Z'Y aN
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; | _ ay aN anva
b. documentétion of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? - Qay OawN _6N/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ' _ | ay on #dva

" Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on peré concentrations? Qy ON ZINA

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5 Revised 07/28/00




HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : “

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Y N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . Y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '
. Hose connections, fittings, ‘
couplings, and valves dy aN Ow/A Muck cookers Y ON OnN/A |f

Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ONA Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating dy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Oy ON ONA Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y 0N ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON anN/A
Water separators @Yy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

-Halogen leak detector

BNDDDD

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapbr concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : - - QY ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious sfgns of wear on a weekly basis? - -4y awN
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? oy oNn I
e. Verified fo'r accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? - 3y 4N

KQ’M(Q/L Conn'uryy hum  l-23-00

Inspector’s Name (Please P{int)‘ Date of Inspection

[0-200/

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

J

I j;fns,pector’s Signar‘r&é

4 of 5 S : : Revised 07/28/00



¢ - AIRS ID#: “é l(} ()‘ # . Revised 01/18/00

D< DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
“l - ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FaciLity NaME:__ Clags e Clegnpes | DATE: (0~23-¢0
FACILITY LOCATION: __J390( (/S H‘Ny 7
51"9%@,4};46, 32495¢%

L9 2q '
20 10 Octobp 200

Annual Reporting Period: octo ber

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. & YES |.:INO _
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

‘Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve complianc'e:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: .

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' _to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T heo dore J . Aaneman W 2.3 oé

Name (Please Print) Signature, \_) Date .

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL TR COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID#:_04 [ 00 £9

TYPE OF FACILITY:  [Dr s C [tan

FACILITY NAME: (,/g<<, C (legnels DATE:_{()-237d0

FacILITY LocaTion: I3 40| E/< H sy Z
, Sebastiun Fr' 31454 '
RESPONSIBLE OFFiciaL:.___ TecA_ Al Al Mo A PHONE NUMBER:_3 6 [~ 589-SSI

ﬁ—- Based on the reisults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED N
COMMENTS:

h[ﬂ 4 [/74/@ <

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE?é/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | () — 71}0 f

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Kdﬂ /[] // &/V) /L/ /)@ /lfl //”\

(r rint)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ‘W % PHONE NUMBER: Lff Vs (7875551 3 5
N
Page Lof _Z_ . Revised 10/96




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse s

?..\Pea.sauems 1
US Postal Service ’

]

)

|

{

!

a

|

|

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverana Pravidad

| AIRS ID#: 0610069
’ ACACIA SERVICES INC
THEODORE J AHNEMAN

13401 US HWY #1

SEBASTIAN FL 32958

Postage $

Certified Fee

! Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fes

Retum-Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

Z/l‘—{/‘i’]

) Ps Form 3800, April 1995

2Complete itenis AN 0T Z 1Ol 20UOr e wmces | also _WiSh to receive the
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxira fee):

card 1o you. @
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address %
1. ,
-ﬁéﬂ'-nsmm Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery 3 [
aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date - (
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. '%
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ] I
P 2S5 302 /75 ¢
4b. Service Type % [
AIRS ID#: 0610069 : Registered Certified & |
ACACIA'SERVICES INC L1 Reg . ‘ﬂ\ e g’[
THEODORE J AHNEMAN O Express Mail O Insured £
. 13401. US HWY #1 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD 3 [
SEBASTIAN FL 32958 7. Date pf Delivery gﬁ&é’) 2 |
3
_ KX Ip/92 » 8|
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address @h/y ifrequested % |
and fee is paid) 8 ‘
=
6. Signature ddressee gent) (
X |
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt ¥




aIer sy} jo 1ybL ay)
o} ad0|a/\ue jo do} 180 auj| 1e plo4

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0610069001AG
THEODORE J AHNEMAN

CLASSIC CLEANERS -

If YES, enlejellvens qumbelow O No

Bureau of Alr Monitoring

D. Is delivery address%tﬂe:&t fromitem 1? 01 Yes '
& Mobile Sources [

13401 US HWY #1
SEBASTIAN FL 32958

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Numbet (Copy from service label)

—. 2 /0 (aéBQQ%L

141

PS Form 381, ’Ju|y1999‘ fH

i

[ Yes [
102595-99-M-1789 I
[

Z 210 bkl 221 ‘

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail /Sea rasmnma

10
THEODORE | AHNEMAN

" CLASSIC CLEANERS
| 13401 US HWY #1
SEBASTIAN FL 32958

|
US Postal Service o
j
|

AIRS ID # 0610069001AG

Receipt for Certified Mail 1

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

(i3

AIRS 1D # 0610069
I CLASSIC CLEANERS

. THEODORE J AHNEMAN o]
" 13401 US HWY #1 J
- SEBASTIANFL e
32958

% for Instructions

7000 OLOO 0Ocb 4l2& 7584

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

{} B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Daje o Delivery'
; item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. [, 4] \/

)

1 # Print your name and address on the reverse

( S0 that we can return the card to you. {1 C. Siomature _ /EI/A .

| ®m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, gen

i or on the front if space permits. 9. a s all Addressee
|

)

D. Is delivery addgess different from item 1? [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: It YES, enter dehvery address below 0O No

|
|
|
]
|
Pt |
|
|
|

2. Article Numberl(Copy from service /abe/)

|
1o BesD o \ag Pyt WL |
l

" AIRS ID # 0610069

. - CLASSIC CLEANERS N

Y THEODORE ] AHNEMAN v{\,

13401 US HWY #1 N} = 7 :
\  SEBASTIANFL 3. V e \0 /07
: 32958 Certified Mail \EI esS‘K/IaH" /
N [ Registered ELReturn Recelpt for Merchandise
) [ insured Mail Oc. O D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

|

i

|

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Recelpt’ 102595-99-M-1789




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

(2]

332362

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

d n =
'P é», g g rri
=
C\ ro ; r
_ ~ m
Do NOT Remove Label é% o=
- — 4, /P o o
4 AIRS ID # 0610069 @0 4,p o
CLASSIC CLEANERS
~ THEODORE ] AHNEMAN ‘ c\? OR (3;;)5'? I(P)Ile(: NLY
13401 USHWY #1 *‘4 _03
. SEBASTIAN FL 32958 -
' i

Ny o ) 7 J

_ . e e = .




Z 333 kkE? 397

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Prowded

[ DD S

CLASSIC CLEANERS
THEODORE J AHNEMAN
13401 US HWY #1
SEBASTIAN FL 32958

~ w

AIRS D# 0610069

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retun Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

i or on the front if space permits.

B.Z7ate of Delivery
2[00,
"

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

1. Article Addressed to:

C. Signatur.e 7
Adgnt
X //ﬂ/h\ g/ dressee

D. I§ delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes

| If YES, enter delivery address below: (1 No
/
AIRS ID # 0610069
i CLASSIC CLEANERS
' THEODORE J AHNEMAN L)) (D)l /U
13401 US HWY #1 3. Service Type
". SEBASTIAN FL 32958 Certified Mail ~ [J Express Mail
O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
0O insured Maii  TJ C.OD.
2 353 /oé/7 5 ? /7 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

oo, Article Number (Copy from service label)

|
)
%
| PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Z
(
(
|
{
|
|
|
|
|
r




’ Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

?

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 LYX3 uO7

US Postal Service 0\‘
Receipt for Certified Mail \
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

MNa mnbsran bae lnbarmnbianal Mail /CAn ravinreal

AIRSID # 0610069

CLASSIC CLEANERS
THEODORE ] AHNEMAN
13401 US HWY #1
SEBASTIAN FL 32958

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

SENDER:

nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

uComplete items 3, 4a,.and 4b.
2 Print your name and address on t
card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

ermit.

uWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

he reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

1. 00 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

3. Article Addressed to:

CLASSIC CLEANERS

THEODORE J AHNEMAN

13401' US HWY #1
SEBASTIAN FL 32958

4a. Article Number

Consult postmaster for fee.

AIRSID # 061_;0069 Z 333 6/3 4ﬂ 7

4b. Service Type
O Registered
O Express Malil

Certified
O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandiss O COD

7. Date of Delivery

21399

W e,

5. Received By: (Print Name)

and fee is paid)

6. ngn/l; resseglor Adpnl)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only\ifirequested

PS Form 3811, December 1994

d’ l02595-97-6:0179  Domestic Return Recelpt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

!




Is your RETURN ADNRF&R ~nmnlated on the reverse sid

e?

SENDER:
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Raceipt Requestad” on the maiipiece below the articie number.
»The Retum Receipt will show to whom the afticle was delivered and the date

delivered.

0} ad0|a/\u“a ;d doj 18A0 BUY Je PI0H

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0610069
ACACIA SERVICES INC
THEODORE.J AHNEMAN
13401 US HWY #1
SEBASTIAN FL 32958

“n.

4a. Article Number

Z 323 (12~ 165

4b. Service Type .
O Registered ﬁCeniﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured
O Return Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delive

2/ 14

o

o4

QT}

5 Ressived By: (Print Name)
()

SFE(Wea Voo

8. AddresSee’s Address (Onfyf requested
and fee is paid)

" PS Form 3811, December 1994\ ___~

Z 333, L12 985 |

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

ACACIA SERVICES INC
THEODORE ] AHNEMAN

13401 US HWY #1

SEBASTIAN FL 32958

AIRS ID 0610069

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




S

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed oh the reverse side?

; SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
permit.

*Write “Returmn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery

#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

:i PS Form 3800, April 1995

0} ad0|e/\ua (o] dOl JE)/\O GUI| 19 p|o:1
or 2 tor adomonal semces

‘e Print yourname and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | axira fee):

P 1?74 052 b 0\
EY 0%

' US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Nn nat usa for Intemnational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0610069

CLASSIC CLEANERS
THEODORE J AHNEMAN
13401 US HWY #1
SEBASTIAN FL 32958

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

“| I also wish to receive the
following services (for an

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Y7 U5 ALY6

4b. Serwce Type

CLASSIC C AIRS ID # 0610069 | Registered O Certified
THEODOREL}SmIS\,IAN 3 Express Mail O Insured
13401 US HWY #] O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise ] COD
SEBASTIAN FL 32958 7. Dat7 of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X M ~Qo&k

PS Form 3811, December 1994 _ Domestic Return Receipt
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0361562

Pledse include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

P N
= :

>F o TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 BEST AVAILABLE
W, N COPY
o= @ .
i o 1 :
Cws Lo
. Do NOT Remove Label
Co T AIRSID # 0610069
CLASSIC CLEANERS | '
! FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
THEODORE J AHNEMAN ! Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
13401 US HWY #1 o Fund: 20-2-035001
. SEBASTIAN FL 32958 , Obj.: 002273
' ; | o —————
N )

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPERHANDLING 261415 V4

e "Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

REGE ggﬁ?ﬂ
4 AN AN
WAL W TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEg 25 91
Do NOT Remove Label
’/" LT T T 0 RN
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ACACIA SERVICES INC AIRS ID# 0610069 Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
THEODORE J AHNEMAN , Fund: 20-2-035001
13401 US HWY #1 1 Obj.: 002273
. SEBASTIAN FL 32958 i
\\ y
@) ™o THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 302923

-

"y .

" Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 s hVED

ROoM
Do NOT Remove Label
7 ARSI 6616069'_\1
. ACACIA SERV
" THEODORE J iﬁisEﬁﬁN : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
13401 US HWY #1 3 Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
. SEBASTIAN FL 32958 Fund: 20-2-035001
! i Obj.: 002273
! +
N o .




' m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

US Postal Service

CLASSIC CLEANERS

13401 USHWY #1°
SEBASTIAN FL 32958

Postage

Z 333 kL7 025

Receipt for Certified Mail

THEODORE J AHNEMAN

|
|
po0

AIRS ID # 0610069

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

¢ PS Form 3800, April 1995

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

T ———
0} ed0|a/\ue jo do} Jan0 8ulf 18 pIo4

v g CESNGEANSO N ON DELIVERY

A Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) B Date /of Deli

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0610069

CLASSIC CLEANERS
THEODORE J AHNEMAN

C. Signature
[ Age!
[ Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 12 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

omitid P ~U

13401 US HWY #1

SEBASTIAN FL 32958

Z 333 667 O25

3. Service Type

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

- PS Form 3811, July 1999

'

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-98-M-1789

|
(
[i
|
(
|
|
|

|

|

a4



